

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 612 of 2022

Vritpal Sindhu and Anr. **Versus** Amit Agrawal

07.02.2022	Shri Amrito Das, Counsel for Petitioners. The default pointed out by the Registry as of now stands ignored. Let notice be issued to the respondent No. 1 on payment of P.F. as per rules. Notice to the other respondents are dispensed with as of now. Also heard on I.A. No. 01 of 2022, which is an application for grant of interim relief. Issue notice on I.A. No. 01 as well. Purely as an interim measure, taking into consideration the nature of dispute raised before the Commission, prima facie a strong case for grant of interim relief is made out. Accordingly, till the next date of hearing, there shall be a stay on the effect and operation of the impugned order Annexure P/1 dated 27.10.2021. List this case in the week commencing 21.03.2022. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE