

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 612 of 2022

Vritpal Sindhu **Versus** Amit Agrawal

15/07/2024	Mr. Amrito Das, counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Harsh Wardhan, counsel for respondent No.1. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he may be granted a short time to file reply to main petition. In view of submission of learned counsel for the respondent, list this case in the week after next. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

Praveen