

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 612 of 2022****VRITPAL SINDHU *versus* AMIT AGRAWAL****WPC/664/2022****Order Sheet**

13/02/2025	Shri Amrito Das, learned counsel for the petitioners. Shri Harsh Wardhan, learned counsel for the respondents. As the matter is pending since 2022 and it appears from the fact of the case that there are some commercial dispute between the parties, it will be appropriate to send the matter for a mediation and hence it is directed that the petitioners or their representatives be present before the Mediation Centre of the High Court on 04.03.2025.

Shoaib	List these cases after Mediation. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge
---------------	---